

April 10, 2020

Mike Fang Yarewell Biotechnology Ltd. F409, Shenzhen Culture Creative Park 4001 Fuqiang Rd, Futian District 518017 Shenzhen, China

Dear Mr. Fang:

Haematologic Technologies declares that Yarewell Biotechnology Ltd. is authorized to market and sell Haematologic Technologies' products in China for the year 2020. Yarewell Biotechnology has the right to promote, quote and sell products under the Haematologic Technologies brand name, to participate in tenders, and to contract delivery of our products.

This letter is valid until December 31, 2020.

Sincerely,

R. Myers

Robert Myers Vice President, Business Development Haematologic Technologies, LLC rmyers@haemtech.net